UNOFFICIAL COPY

e HARA
When Recorded Return To:

US Recordings, Inc. Doc#: 0408622108

2925 Country Dr Eugene "Qens" Moore Fee: $34.50
Suite 201 g:;k g:;smy Recorder of Deeds

St. Paul, MN 55117 72/03/2004 02:88 PM Pg: 1 ot 6

1714 e0992

LoanModification Agreement




1

0403622108 Page: 2 of 6 ‘

e | INOFFICIAL COPY

Recordings Reque
When Recorded Return To:
US Recordings, Inc.
2925 Country Drive Ste 201
st. Paul, MN 55117
PREPARED BY:
MOSS, CODILIS ET AL
6560 Greenwood Plaza Boulevard, Suite 550
Englewood, CO 80111
Preparer: Danielle Rogers - Loss Mitigation

Loan No. 0105433478 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Tht: Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made October 31, 2003, between

Rocio Estrzda, a single woman and Vicente Estrada married to Maria Estrada-signing for the sole
purpose of perfcting title, “Borrower(s)”, residing at 5841 West 59th Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60638,
and Aurora Liar, Services, Inc. (“Lender”) and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
(“mortgagee™) with offices at G4318 Miller Road, Flint, Ml 48507, current holder of the Note and
Security Instrument ~hireinafter described, amends and supplements (1) the Note dated
October 12, 2001, miade in the amount of $176,001.00, and (2) the Security Instrument dated
October 12, 2001, granted ¢r.aszigned to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as mortgagee
of record (solely as nominee -iv: lender and lender’s successor and assigns) and recorded
November 7, 2001, as Document No..0011047298, in the official records of Cook County which covers
the real property described in said Secusity Instrument, located at: 5841 West 59th Street, Chicago,
Hlinois 60638 (“Property”), and more par+icnlarly described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETC AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
Tax ID#: 19-17-402-007-0000

In consideration of the mutual promises and egrzements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contaiues in the Note or Security Instrument.

1.  Asof November 1, 2003, the amount payable urder the Note and the Security Instrument
is $173,550.62 (“Unpaid Principal Balance™). The Borrower ackrowledges that interest has accrued
but has not beer naid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otierwise advanced taxes, insurance
premiums and othel expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest 11 the Note and the Security
Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total amoun: of $11,716.38 have been
added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and ¢the loan reamortized
over 360 months. When payments resume on December 1, 2003, the New Unpaid principal Balance
will be $185,267.00.

2. The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus the interest, to the
order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of
6.500% from November 1, 2003, and Borrower(s) promise to pay monthly payments of principal and
interest in the amount of $1,171.01 (this figure does not include tax and insurance amounts)
beginning December 1, 2003, and on the same day of each month thereafter until the entire amount due
and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement are paid in full. Ifon
November 1, 2033, (“Maturity Date”), Borrower(s) still owe amounts under the Note, Security
Instrument or this Agreement, the Borrower(s) shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.




0403622108 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0105433478
Page 2

Borrower(s) shall make the monthly payments described herein at Aurora Loan Services, Inc.,
601 Fifth Avenue, P.O. Box 1706, Scottsbluff, NE 69363-1706 or at such other place that Lender may
designate.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest therein is sold or transferred without
Lender’s rrior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all
sums due cuder the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement.

i) Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower(s) notice of
acceleration. The actice shall provide a period of not less than thirty days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed wihin which the Borrower(s) must pay all sums due under the Note, Security
Instrument and this Agracinent. If Borrower(s) fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender and Mor.gages may invoke any remedies permitted by the Note, Security Instrument
and /or this Agreement withov? further notice or demand on the Borrower(s).

4, Borrower(s) will also ¢oriply with all other covenants, agreements, terms, conditions,
and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including, without limitation, the Borrower’s
agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurar.ce premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds,
and all other payments that the Borrower(s) ar cbligated to pay under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, however, the following terms ane provisions are forever canceled, null and void,
as of the date specified in paragraph one above.

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Sscurity Instrument (if any) providing
for or relating to any change or adjustirentin the rate of interest payable under
the note; and

{(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affixed to or wholly or partially itcorrorated into, or is a part
of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contuins any such terms or
provision as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower, Lender and
Mortgagee will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions of the instruments, as
amended by this Agreement.




0403622108 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0105433478
Page 3

BORROWER(S):

6?[620 (el jo)ilt3  Dhsut LAwadly (2-30-¢

Rocio Estrala {Date) Vicente Esfrada (Date)

Qfm’&é_&éﬁ_@ézg/ﬁ _.

Maria Estrada (Date)

WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE
(PRINT NAME) (PRINT NAME)

STATE OF Illinois )

COUNTY OF Cook )

On this ﬁ day of pf’(f“ﬂ? ;P/‘ , 2003, before me, tae undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personal'ly appeared Rocio Estrada, a single wooan Vicente Estrada married to
Maria Estrada- signing for the sol:- nurpose of perfecting title  — jsersonally known to me - OR -
____proved to me on the basis or satisfactory evidence to be the pe son(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tiey executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on 'he instrament the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruraesi

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ol A & &8 Ak ket AT U

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOHN J MONTANA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLHHOIS
MY COMMESION EXPIRES:07/00/00
FARAUAARARRAAPARR




0403622108 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AURORA LOAN-SERVICES\INC., LENDER

W |
BY: N _\\ : K, —

Cathy Jarboe ’f*’ WITNESS SIGNATURE

TITLE: Vice Prosident (PRINT NAME) fo71  Carredi,
b

—

AUgy "

(CORPORATE SEAL)

LTS

w iy Mty

BY: //Z/ 0@?‘:

Richard T. Martin,
TITLE: Vice President

s

(CORPORATE SEAL)

WITNESS SIGNATURE—
(PRINT NAMEY a1 m bl

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

COUNTY OF SCOTTS BLUFF)

On this 5 day of AU, 2004, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in andio:'s»id State, personally appeared
Cathy Jarboe, Vice President AURORA LOAN SERVICES, INC., LENDER and Richard T. Martin, vice Présiziert MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC (MORTGAGEE),

personally known to me- OR- _ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perscn(s) whose namefs) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

acted, executed the instrument.

official seal. ﬁ GENERAL NCTARY - State of Nebraska

l LINDA A, SAMAYOA

WITNESS my hand a
" ‘ My Comm. Exp. Gct. 24, 2007

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires: C .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

r"\rHlBIT “.‘\ "

D RIDGE,
DITION TO GARFIEL
~I 45 IN FREDERICK H, BARTLETT'S THIRD 2DTHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
Saepaoa . BuocK ngIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST Opnigaon BELT RAILROAD, EXCEPT THE
SECTION 17, 'OWN WAY OF INDIANA : WNSHIP 38
IGHT OF TION 17, TO
LYING NORTH AND wsgg S;QROF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OFDi:;DASECALSO D NaHTP 38
E MER I
WEST 1/2 OF THE W - D PRINCIPAL ING EAST OF
TFS THIR ECTION 17 Ly
NORTH RANGE 13, EAST O§/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID ?N C00% o A o
poiTH 374 OF THE EAST HE INDIANA HARBOR BELT RAILROAD,
OF T
SAID RIGHT OF WAY

u

LOAN MODIF AGREE
LOANg 8105433479
us Recordings

IIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIII@{!!@IQI@@IEJ@@IQI{IIM@IIIIIIlllllllIIIIIIII




